
Part Change Information List Date: January 6, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201612 D2706170 DRUM STAY:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:SUB-ASS'Y --- 1 Y Y V1603626 16100643

BR-C2 D271 201612 D2706170 DRUM STAY:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:SUB-ASS'Y --- 1 Y Y V1603626 16100643

BR-C2 D272 201612 D2706170 DRUM STAY:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:SUB-ASS'Y --- 1 Y Y V1603626 16100643

BR-P2 M0AA 201612 D2706170 DRUM STAY:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:SUB-ASS'Y --- 1 Y Y V1603626 16100643

BR-P2 M0AB 201612 D2706170 DRUM STAY:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:SUB-ASS'Y --- 1 Y Y V1603626 16100643



Part Change Information List Date: May 12, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D272 201704 D7312731 BASE:ORIGINAL TABLE - 1 Y V1700281

BR-C2 D271 201704 D7312731 BASE:ORIGINAL TABLE - 1 Y V1700281

BR-C2 D270 201704 D7312731 BASE:ORIGINAL TABLE - 1 Y V1700281

BR-C2 D272 201704 04534008N BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8 1 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 04534008N BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8 1 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 04534008N BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8 1 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 04534008N BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8 1 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 04534008N BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8 1 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2706947 BRACKET:AUXILIARY:BASE - 1 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2706947 BRACKET:AUXILIARY:BASE - 1 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2706947 BRACKET:AUXILIARY:BASE - 1 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2706947 BRACKET:AUXILIARY:BASE - 1 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2706947 BRACKET:AUXILIARY:BASE - 1 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D1796942 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D1796999 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D1796942 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D1796999 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D1796942 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D1796999 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D1796942 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D1796999 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D1796942 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D1796999 D2706942 BRACKET:FAN:SIDE:RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D1792986 D2702986 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTION:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY - 1 O/O Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D1792986 D2702986 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTION:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY - 1 O/O Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D1792986 D2702986 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTION:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY - 1 O/O Y V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D1792986 D2702986 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTION:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY - 1 O/O Y V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D1792986 D2702986 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTION:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY - 1 O/O Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2706944 BRACKET:GUIDE:BASE - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2706944 BRACKET:GUIDE:BASE - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2706944 BRACKET:GUIDE:BASE - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2706944 BRACKET:GUIDE:BASE - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2706944 BRACKET:GUIDE:BASE - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D0146627 BRACKET:ON OFF DETECTOR:REAR - 1 Y V1604045

BR-C2 D271 201704 D0146627 BRACKET:ON OFF DETECTOR:REAR - 1 Y V1604045

BR-C2 D270 201704 D0146627 BRACKET:ON OFF DETECTOR:REAR - 1 Y V1604045

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2706348 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER - 1 Y V1700520

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2706348 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER - 1 Y V1700520

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2706348 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER - 1 Y V1700520

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2706348 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER - 1 Y V1700520

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2706348 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER - 1 Y V1700520

BR-C2 D272 201704 D1791450 D2701450 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER - 1 X/O Y V1603968 16070575

BR-C2 D271 201704 D1791450 D2701450 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER - 1 X/O Y V1603968 16070575

BR-C2 D270 201704 D1791450 D2701450 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER - 1 X/O Y V1603968 16070575

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D1791450 D2701450 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER - 1 X/O Y V1603968 16070575

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D1791450 D2701450 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER - 1 X/O Y V1603968 16070575

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2701572 D2701573 DECAL:B2 - 1 X/O Y V1603470 16100978

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2701572 D2701573 DECAL:B2 - 1 X/O Y V1603470 16100978

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2701572 D2701573 DECAL:B2 - 1 X/O Y V1603470 16100978

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2701572 D2701573 DECAL:B2 - 1 X/O Y V1603470 16100978

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2701572 D2701573 DECAL:B2 - 1 X/O Y V1603470 16100978

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2706945 FILTER:VACUUM:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2706945 FILTER:VACUUM:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2706945 FILTER:VACUUM:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2706945 FILTER:VACUUM:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2706945 FILTER:VACUUM:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 G0342986 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT - M4X8 - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 G0342986 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT - M4X8 - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 G0342986 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT - M4X8 - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 G0342986 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT - M4X8 - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 G0342986 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT - M4X8 - 1 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2709901 GEAR:FUSING UNIT:ASS'Y - 1 Y V1700510

BR-C2 D272 201704 D1792467 LEVER:POSITIONING:CLEANING - 1 Y V1700207

BR-C2 D271 201704 D1792467 LEVER:POSITIONING:CLEANING - 1 Y V1700207

BR-C2 D270 201704 D1792467 LEVER:POSITIONING:CLEANING - 1 Y V1700207

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D1792467 LEVER:POSITIONING:CLEANING - 1 Y V1700207

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D1792467 LEVER:POSITIONING:CLEANING - 1 Y V1700207



BR-C2 D272 201704 D2709590 NV-RAM - 1 Y V1603699

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2709590 NV-RAM - 1 Y V1603699

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2709590 NV-RAM - 1 Y V1603699

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 M0AA9590 NV-RAM - 1 Y V1603700

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 M0AA9590 NV-RAM - 1 Y V1603700

BR-C2 D272 201704 04513006N 03603006N SCREW - M3X6 311 371 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 04513006N 03603006N SCREW - M3X6 311 371 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 04513006N 03603006N SCREW - M3X6 311 371 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 04513006N 03603006N SCREW - M3X6 311 371 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 04513006N 03603006N SCREW - M3X6 311 371 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D0745101 SD-CARD:NICE:REGI2:ASS'Y - 1 Y V1603921 16111170

BR-C2 D271 201704 D0745101 SD-CARD:NICE:REGI2:ASS'Y - 1 Y V1603921 16111170

BR-C2 D270 201704 D0745101 SD-CARD:NICE:REGI2:ASS'Y - 1 Y V1603921 16111170

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D0745101 SD-CARD:NICE:REGI2:ASS'Y - 1 Y V1603921 16111170

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D0745101 SD-CARD:NICE:REGI2:ASS'Y - 1 Y V1700355

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2706949 SHEET:COVER:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2706949 SHEET:COVER:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2706949 SHEET:COVER:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2706949 SHEET:COVER:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2706949 SHEET:COVER:MAIN:RIGHT - 1 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2706948 SHEET:SCREW:FILTER - 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2706948 SHEET:SCREW:FILTER - 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2706948 SHEET:SCREW:FILTER - 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2706948 SHEET:SCREW:FILTER - 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2706948 SHEET:SCREW:FILTER - 2 Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 D2704743 D2704750 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y V1603658 16110192

BR-C2 D271 201704 D2704743 D2704750 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y V1603658 16110192

BR-C2 D270 201704 D2704743 D2704750 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y V1603658 16110192

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 D2704743 D2704750 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y V1603658 16110192

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 D2704743 D2704750 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:SUB-ASS'Y - 1 X/O Y V1603658 16110192

BR-C2 D272 201704 03603006N 04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 - 1 O/O Y V1603969 16041541

BR-C2 D271 201704 03603006N 04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 - 1 O/O Y V1603969 16041541

BR-C2 D270 201704 03603006N 04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 - 1 O/O Y V1603969 16041541

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 03603006N 04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 - 1 O/O Y V1603969 16041541

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 03603006N 04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 - 1 O/O Y V1603969 16041541

BR-C2 D272 201704 04514008N TAPPING SCREW:4X8 804 762 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 04514008N TAPPING SCREW:4X8 804 762 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 04514008N TAPPING SCREW:4X8 804 762 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 04514008N TAPPING SCREW:4X8 804 762 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 04514008N TAPPING SCREW:4X8 804 762 Y V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D272 201704 04513030N 04543030Q TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X30 4 22 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D271 201704 04513030N 04543030Q TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X30 4 22 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-C2 D270 201704 04513030N 04543030Q TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X30 4 22 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AB 201704 04513030N 04543030Q TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X30 4 22 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131

BR-P2 M0AA 201704 04513030N 04543030Q TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X30 4 22 X/O Y A V1700243 16121131



Part Change Information List Date: June 5, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-P2 M0AA 201705 D1794768 D2704768 GATE PAWL:SWITCHBACK 1 1 X/O Y V1700648 17020441

BR-P2 M0AB 201705 D1794768 D2704768 GATE PAWL:SWITCHBACK 1 1 X/O Y V1700648 17020441

BR-C2 D270 201705 D1794768 D2704768 GATE PAWL:SWITCHBACK 1 1 X/O Y V1700648 17020441

BR-C2 D271 201705 D1794768 D2704768 GATE PAWL:SWITCHBACK 1 1 X/O Y V1700648 17020441

BR-C2 D272 201705 D1794768 D2704768 GATE PAWL:SWITCHBACK 1 1 X/O Y V1700648 17020441

BR-P2 M0AA 201705 - D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1700461

BR-P2 M0AB 201705 - D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1700461

BR-C2 D270 201705 - D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1700461

BR-C2 D271 201705 - D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1700461

BR-C2 D272 201705 - D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1700461

BR-P2 M0AA 201705 D1796514 AB033118 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH:TONER RECYCLING SUB-UNIT 1 1 X/O Y V1603501

BR-P2 M0AB 201705 D1796514 AB033118 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH:TONER RECYCLING SUB-UNIT 1 1 X/O Y V1603501

BR-C2 D270 201705 D1796514 AB033118 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH:TONER RECYCLING SUB-UNIT 1 1 X/O Y V1603501

BR-C2 D271 201705 D1796514 AB033118 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH:TONER RECYCLING SUB-UNIT 1 1 X/O Y V1603501

BR-C2 D272 201705 D1796514 AB033118 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH:TONER RECYCLING SUB-UNIT 1 1 X/O Y V1603501



Part Change Information List Date: Juｌｙ 5, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201706 AA082115 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:5X10X5 1 Y V1700947

BR-C2 D271 201706 AA082115 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:5X10X5 1 Y V1700947

BR-C2 D272 201706 AA082115 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:5X10X5 1 Y V1700947

BR-P2 M0AA 201706 AA082115 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:5X10X5 1 Y V1700947

BR-P2 M0AB 201706 AA082115 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:5X10X5 1 Y V1700947



Part Change Information List Date: September 1, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201707 D2705215 D2705216 HARNESS:MAIN:RIGHT SIDEWAYS 1 1 X/O Y D2700029 V1700484 17030106

BR-C2 D271 201707 D2705215 D2705216 HARNESS:MAIN:RIGHT SIDEWAYS 1 1 X/O Y D2700029 V1700484 17030106

BR-C2 D272 201707 D2705215 D2705216 HARNESS:MAIN:RIGHT SIDEWAYS 1 1 X/O Y D2700029 V1700484 17030106

BR-P2 M0AA 201707 D2705215 D2705216 HARNESS:MAIN:RIGHT SIDEWAYS 1 1 X/O Y D2700029 V1700484 17030106

BR-P2 M0AB 201707 D2705215 D2705216 HARNESS:MAIN:RIGHT SIDEWAYS 1 1 X/O Y D2700029 V1700484 17030106

BR-C2 D270 201707 D2706628 PAPER FEED UNIT:PAPER BANK:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1603901

BR-C2 D271 201707 D2706628 PAPER FEED UNIT:PAPER BANK:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1603901

BR-C2 D272 201707 D2706628 PAPER FEED UNIT:PAPER BANK:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1603901

BR-P2 M0AA 201707 D2706628 PAPER FEED UNIT:PAPER BANK:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1603901

BR-P2 M0AB 201707 D2706628 PAPER FEED UNIT:PAPER BANK:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1603901

BR-C2 D270 201707 AW140016 AW140017 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 2 1 X/O Y V1700580 17030930

BR-C2 D271 201707 AW140016 AW140017 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 2 1 X/O Y V1700580 17030930

BR-C2 D272 201707 AW140016 AW140017 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 2 1 X/O Y V1700580 17030930

BR-P2 M0AA 201707 AW140016 AW140017 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 2 1 X/O Y V1700580 17030930

BR-P2 M0AB 201707 AW140016 AW140017 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 2 1 X/O Y V1700580 17030930



Part Change Information List Date: September 1, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201708 D2706348 D2706350 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER 1 1 X/O Y V1701135 17030931

BR-C2 D271 201708 D2706348 D2706350 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER 1 1 X/O Y V1701135 17030931

BR-C2 D272 201708 D2706348 D2706350 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER 1 1 X/O Y V1701135 17030931

BR-P2 M0AA 201708 D2706348 D2706350 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER 1 1 X/O Y V1701135 17030931

BR-P2 M0AB 201708 D2706348 D2706350 BRACKET:SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:TRANSFER ROLLER 1 1 X/O Y V1701135 17030931

BR-C2 D270 201708 11050760 CLAMP:LWSM-0511A 0 2 Y V1701479 16051549

BR-C2 D271 201708 11050760 CLAMP:LWSM-0511A 0 2 Y V1701479 16051549

BR-C2 D272 201708 11050760 CLAMP:LWSM-0511A 0 2 Y V1701479 16051549

BR-C2 D270 201708 D2701191 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:ENGLISH 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D271 201708 D2701191 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:ENGLISH 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D272 201708 D2701191 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:ENGLISH 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-P2 M0AA 201708 D2701191 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:ENGLISH 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-P2 M0AB 201708 D2701191 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:ENGLISH 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D270 201708 D2701195 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:MANY LANGUAGES 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D271 201708 D2701195 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:MANY LANGUAGES 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D272 201708 D2701195 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:MANY LANGUAGES 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-P2 M0AA 201708 D2701195 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:MANY LANGUAGES 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-P2 M0AB 201708 D2701195 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:OPERATION PANEL:MANY LANGUAGES 0 1 Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D270 201708 11050511 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0306ZC 400 402 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D271 201708 11050511 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0306ZC 400 402 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D272 201708 11050511 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0306ZC 400 402 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-P2 M0AA 201708 11050511 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0306ZC 399 402 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-P2 M0AB 201708 11050511 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0306ZC 399 402 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D270 201708 04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 25 26 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D271 201708 04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 25 26 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D272 201708 04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 25 26 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-P2 M0AA 201708 04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-P2 M0AB 201708 04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D270 201708 D1055899 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D271 201708 D1055899 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-C2 D272 201708 D1055899 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-P2 M0AA 201708 D1055899 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835

BR-P2 M0AB 201708 D1055899 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 0 1 Y A V1701292 16120835



Part Change Information List Date: October 2, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201709 D2701548 D2701550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1701174 17061590

BR-C2 D271 201709 D2701548 D2701550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1701174 17061590

BR-C2 D272 201709 D2701548 D2701550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1701174 17061590

BR-P2 M0AA 201709 D2701548 D2701550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1701174 17061590

BR-P2 M0AB 201709 D2701548 D2701550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1701174 17061590

BR-C2 D270 201709 D2701543 D2701548 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D271 201709 D2701543 D2701548 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D272 201709 D2701543 D2701548 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1700876 17050459

BR-P2 M0AA 201709 D2701543 D2701548 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1700876 17050459

BR-P2 M0AB 201709 D2701543 D2701548 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1700876 17050459

BR-C2 D270 201709 D2702429 D2702428 SERVICE PARTS:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:C2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700010 16121001

BR-P2 M0AA 201709 D2702429 D2702428 SERVICE PARTS:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:C2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700010 16121001



Part Change Information List Date: November 2, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201711 D1793097 D2703097 COVER:GEAR:DEVELOPMENT 1 1 X/O Y A V1701294 17060183

BR-C2 D271 201711 D1793097 D2703097 COVER:GEAR:DEVELOPMENT 1 1 X/O Y A V1701294 17060183

BR-C2 D272 201711 D1793097 D2703097 COVER:GEAR:DEVELOPMENT 1 1 X/O Y A V1701294 17060183

BR-P2 M0AA 201711 D1793097 D2703097 COVER:GEAR:DEVELOPMENT 1 1 X/O Y A V1701294 17060183

BR-P2 M0AB 201711 D1793097 D2703097 COVER:GEAR:DEVELOPMENT 1 1 X/O Y A V1701294 17060183



Part Change Information List Date: December 27, 2017

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201712 D5444560 GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION:C:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1701783

BR-C2 D271 201712 D5444560 GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION:C:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1701783

BR-C2 D272 201712 D5444560 GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION:C:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1701783

BR-P2 M0AA 201712 D5444560 GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION:C:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1701783

BR-P2 M0AB 201712 D5444560 GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION:C:ASS'Y 0 1 Y V1701783

BR-C2 D270 201712 D0744224 D0A53995 JOINT:KNOB:FUSING 1 1 O/O Y V1701437 17051157

BR-C2 D271 201712 D0744224 D0A53995 JOINT:KNOB:FUSING 1 1 O/O Y V1701437 17051157

BR-C2 D272 201712 D0744224 D0A53995 JOINT:KNOB:FUSING 1 1 O/O Y V1701437 17051157

BR-P2 M0AA 201712 D0744224 D0A53995 JOINT:KNOB:FUSING 1 1 O/O Y V1701437 17051157

BR-P2 M0AB 201712 D0744224 D0A53995 JOINT:KNOB:FUSING 1 1 O/O Y V1701437 17051157



201801 Change Information List Date: March 1, 2018

Model
Code

PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201802 D2706590 D2706570 COLLECTION BOTTLE:SERVICE PARTS:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700761 17041037

BR-C2 D271 201802 D2706590 D2706570 COLLECTION BOTTLE:SERVICE PARTS:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700761 17041037

BR-C2 D272 201802 D2706590 D2706570 COLLECTION BOTTLE:SERVICE PARTS:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700761 17041037

BR-P2 M0AA 201802 D2706590 D2706570 COLLECTION BOTTLE:SERVICE PARTS:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700761 17041037

BR-P2 M0AB 201802 D2706590 D2706570 COLLECTION BOTTLE:SERVICE PARTS:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1700761 17041037

BR-C2 D270 201802 D0A54836 M0B14675 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702108 17101335

BR-C2 D271 201802 D0A54836 M0B14675 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702108 17101335

BR-C2 D272 201802 D0A54836 M0B14675 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702108 17101335

BR-P2 M0AA 201802 D0A54836 M0B14675 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702108 17101335

BR-P2 M0AB 201802 D0A54836 M0B14675 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702108 17101335

BR-C2 D270 201802 D2702428 D2702427 SERVICE PARTS:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:C2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1701294 17060183

BR-P2 M0AA 201802 D2702428 D2702427 SERVICE PARTS:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:C2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1701294 17060183



201801 Part Change Information List Date: April 2, 2018

Model
Code

PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201803 D1797671 D2707671 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:COPY:ORIGINAL:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 D1797671 D2707671 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:COPY:ORIGINAL:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 D1797671 D2707671 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:COPY:ORIGINAL:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201803 AA000313 D2707548 DECAL:CAUTION:INSERT:PAPER FEED SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 AA000313 D2707548 DECAL:CAUTION:INSERT:PAPER FEED SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 AA000313 D2707548 DECAL:CAUTION:INSERT:PAPER FEED SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201803 AA000313 D2707548 DECAL:CAUTION:INSERT:PAPER FEED SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201803 AA000313 D2707548 DECAL:CAUTION:INSERT:PAPER FEED SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201803 D1797362 D2707362 DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-LANGUAGE:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 D1797362 D2707362 DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-LANGUAGE:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 D1797362 D2707362 DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-LANGUAGE:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201803 D1797362 D2707362 DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-LANGUAGE:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201803 D1797362 D2707362 DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-LANGUAGE:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201803 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 1 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 1 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 1 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201803 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 1 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201803 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 1 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201803 D1806822 D2706822 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT SHIELD:FUSING:A 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 D1806822 D2706822 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT SHIELD:FUSING:A 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 D1806822 D2706822 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT SHIELD:FUSING:A 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201803 D1806822 D2706822 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT SHIELD:FUSING:A 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201803 D1806822 D2706822 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT SHIELD:FUSING:A 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201803 D1796416 D2706416 SEAL:HOLDER:CLEANING BLADE:BEHIND 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 D1796416 D2706416 SEAL:HOLDER:CLEANING BLADE:BEHIND 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 D1796416 D2706416 SEAL:HOLDER:CLEANING BLADE:BEHIND 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201803 D1796416 D2706416 SEAL:HOLDER:CLEANING BLADE:BEHIND 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201803 D1796416 D2706416 SEAL:HOLDER:CLEANING BLADE:BEHIND 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201803 D1792647 D2702647 SHAFT:SHIFT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201803 D1792647 D2702647 SHAFT:SHIFT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201803 D1792647 D2702647 SHAFT:SHIFT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201803 D1792647 D2702647 SHAFT:SHIFT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201803 D1792647 D2702647 SHAFT:SHIFT 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124



Part Change Information List Date: April 26, 2018

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201804 D7316022 D2706022 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES 1 1 O/O Y V1800457 18031396

BR-C2 D271 201804 D7316022 D2706022 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES 1 1 O/O Y V1800457 18031396

BR-C2 D272 201804 D7316022 D2706022 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES 1 1 O/O Y V1800457 18031396

BR-C2 D270 201804 D1055899 D1055898 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 X/O Y V1800492

BR-C2 D271 201804 D1055899 D1055898 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 X/O Y V1800492

BR-C2 D272 201804 D1055899 D1055898 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 X/O Y V1800492

BR-P2 M0AA 201804 D1055899 D1055898 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 X/O Y V1800492

BR-P2 M0AB 201804 D1055899 D1055898 HOLDER:TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 X/O Y V1800492

BR-C2 D270 201804 AW100138 AW100183 THERMOPILE 3 3 O/O Y V1800490 18020981

BR-C2 D271 201804 AW100138 AW100183 THERMOPILE 3 3 O/O Y V1800490 18020981

BR-C2 D272 201804 AW100138 AW100183 THERMOPILE 3 3 O/O Y V1800490 18020981

BR-P2 M0AA 201804 AW100138 AW100183 THERMOPILE 3 3 O/O Y V1800490 18020981

BR-P2 M0AB 201804 AW100138 AW100183 THERMOPILE 3 3 O/O Y V1800490 18020981



201805 Part Change Information List Date: June 5, 2018

Model Code PCIL Number PCIL Correction Old part number New part number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1792771 D2702771 ARM:REGISTRATION:TIMING:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1792771 D2702771 ARM:REGISTRATION:TIMING:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1792771 D2702771 ARM:REGISTRATION:TIMING:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1792771 D2702771 ARM:REGISTRATION:TIMING:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1792771 D2702771 ARM:REGISTRATION:TIMING:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 D7316022 D2706022 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 D7316022 D2706022 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 D7316022 D2706022 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1794809 D0A54836 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1701801 17081611

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1794809 D0A54836 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1701801 17081611

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1794809 D0A54836 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1701801 17081611

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1794809 D0A54836 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1701801 17081611

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1794809 D0A54836 GATE PAWL:EXIT:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1701801 17081611

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1792856 D0BX2856 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1792856 D0BX2856 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1792856 D0BX2856 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1792856 D0BX2856 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1792856 D0BX2856 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1792412 HOLDER:SLIDE RAIL:PCU:RIGHT 1 1 Y V1800141

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1792412 HOLDER:SLIDE RAIL:PCU:RIGHT 1 1 Y V1800141

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1792412 HOLDER:SLIDE RAIL:PCU:RIGHT 1 1 Y V1800141

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1792412 HOLDER:SLIDE RAIL:PCU:RIGHT 1 1 Y V1800141

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1792412 HOLDER:SLIDE RAIL:PCU:RIGHT 1 1 Y V1800141

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1806812 D2706818 SEAL:DUCT:FAN:MM97 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1806812 D2706818 SEAL:DUCT:FAN:MM97 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1806812 D2706818 SEAL:DUCT:FAN:MM97 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1806812 D2706818 SEAL:DUCT:FAN:MM97 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1806812 D2706818 SEAL:DUCT:FAN:MM97 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1796910 D2706909 SEAL:DUCT:LARGE 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1796910 D2706909 SEAL:DUCT:LARGE 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1796910 D2706909 SEAL:DUCT:LARGE 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1796910 D2706909 SEAL:DUCT:LARGE 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1796910 D2706909 SEAL:DUCT:LARGE 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 B2346541 D2706541 SHAFT:DRIVE:FEED:ASS'Y 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 B2346541 D2706541 SHAFT:DRIVE:FEED:ASS'Y 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 B2346541 D2706541 SHAFT:DRIVE:FEED:ASS'Y 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 B2346541 D2706541 SHAFT:DRIVE:FEED:ASS'Y 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 B2346541 D2706541 SHAFT:DRIVE:FEED:ASS'Y 3 3 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1797061 D2707061 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:DUPLEX:ENTRANCE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1797061 D2707061 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:DUPLEX:ENTRANCE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1797061 D2707061 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:DUPLEX:ENTRANCE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1797061 D2707061 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:DUPLEX:ENTRANCE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1797061 D2707061 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:DUPLEX:ENTRANCE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 D1794800 D2704800 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 D1794800 D2704800 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 D1794800 D2704800 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 D1794800 D2704800 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201805 D1794800 D2704800 SHAFT:GATE PAWL:REVERSE 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201805 AA143570 D2706453 SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201805 AA143570 D2706453 SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201805 AA143570 D2706453 SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201805 AA143570 D2706453 SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124



BR-P2 M0AB 201805 AA143570 D2706453 SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124



Part Change Information List Date: June 29, 2018

Model Code PCIL Number

PCIL

Correction

Old part

number

New part

number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201806 D1793383 D2703383 SEAL:CASE:TONER BANK:REAR 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201806 D1801761 D2701761 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:INKJET:PAPER:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D270 201806 D2705401 D2705451 PCB:BCU:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1800376 18020847

BR-C2 D271 201806 D1793383 D2703383 SEAL:CASE:TONER BANK:REAR 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201806 D1801761 D2701761 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:INKJET:PAPER:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D271 201806 D2705401 D2705451 PCB:BCU:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1800376 18020847

BR-C2 D271 201806 D2705714 D2705717 SERVICE PARTS:PCB:CTL:B-C2BSP_EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800417 18030593

BR-C2 D272 201806 D1793383 D2703383 SEAL:CASE:TONER BANK:REAR 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201806 D1801761 D2701761 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:INKJET:PAPER:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-C2 D272 201806 D2705401 D2705451 PCB:BCU:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1800376 18020847

BR-C2 D272 201806 D2705715 D2705718 SERVICE PARTS:PCB:CTL:B-C2CSP_EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800417 18030593

BR-P2 M0AA 201806 D1793383 D2703383 SEAL:CASE:TONER BANK:REAR 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AA 201806 D1801761 D2701761 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:INKJET:PAPER:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201806 D1793383 D2703383 SEAL:CASE:TONER BANK:REAR 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124

BR-P2 M0AB 201806 D1801761 D2701761 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:INKJET:PAPER:NA 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124



Part Change Information List Date: August 3, 2018

Model Code
PCIL

Number
PCIL Correction Old part number

New part

number
Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref Number ECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201807 AA082137 08053445 BEARING - M6X10X3 1 2 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D271 201807 AA082137 08053445 BEARING - M6X10X3 1 2 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D272 201807 AA082137 08053445 BEARING - M6X10X3 1 2 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 AA082137 08053445 BEARING - M6X10X3 1 2 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 AA082137 08053445 BEARING - M6X10X3 1 2 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D270 201807 11050568 CLAMP:LWSS-0504 0 1 Y A V1800969 18050744

BR-C2 D271 201807 11050568 CLAMP:LWSS-0504 0 1 Y A V1800969 18050744

BR-C2 D272 201807 11050568 CLAMP:LWSS-0504 0 1 Y A V1800969 18050744

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 11050568 CLAMP:LWSS-0504 0 1 Y A V1800969 18050744

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 11050568 CLAMP:LWSS-0504 0 1 Y A V1800969 18050744

BR-C2 D270 201807 D2701450 D2701449 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050095

BR-C2 D271 201807 D2701450 D2701449 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050095

BR-C2 D272 201807 D2701450 D2701449 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050095

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 D2701450 D2701449 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050095

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 D2701450 D2701449 COVER:TONER SUPPLY:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050095

BR-C2 D270 201807 D1797116 D0BX7116 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVEN:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-C2 D271 201807 D1797116 D0BX7116 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVEN:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-C2 D272 201807 D1797116 D0BX7116 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVEN:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 D1797116 D0BX7116 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVEN:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 D1797116 D0BX7116 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVEN:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-C2 D270 201807 D1797118 D0BX7118 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:LEFT 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-C2 D271 201807 D1797118 D0BX7118 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:LEFT 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-C2 D272 201807 D1797118 D0BX7118 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:LEFT 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 D1797118 D0BX7118 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:LEFT 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 D1797118 D0BX7118 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:LEFT 1 1 O/O Y V1800721 18050085

BR-C2 D270 201807 07423808 07433808 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8XDIA16X5 93 93 O/O Y V1800963 18050430

BR-C2 D271 201807 07423808 07433808 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8XDIA16X5 93 93 O/O Y V1800963 18050430

BR-C2 D272 201807 07423808 07433808 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8XDIA16X5 93 93 O/O Y V1800963 18050430

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 07423808 07433808 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8XDIA16X5 84 84 O/O Y V1800963 18050430

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 07423808 07433808 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8XDIA16X5 84 84 O/O Y V1800963 18050430

BR-C2 D270 201807 07200040E RETAINING RING - M4 156 161 Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D271 201807 07200040E RETAINING RING - M4 156 161 Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D272 201807 07200040E RETAINING RING - M4 156 161 Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 07200040E RETAINING RING - M4 150 153 Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 07200040E RETAINING RING - M4 150 153 Y A V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D270 201807 8050092 8050103 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA3 7 3 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D271 201807 8050092 8050103 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA3 7 3 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D272 201807 8050092 8050103 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA3 7 3 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 8050092 8050103 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA3 7 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 8050092 8050103 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA3 7 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D270 201807 8050089 8050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 28 14 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D271 201807 8050089 8050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 28 14 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D272 201807 8050089 8050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 28 14 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 8050089 8050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 28 2 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 8050089 8050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 28 2 O/O Y V1800968 18050646

BR-C2 D270 201807 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 3 3 O/O Y V1800432 18031396

BR-C2 D271 201807 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 3 3 O/O Y V1800432 18031396

BR-C2 D272 201807 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 3 3 O/O Y V1800432 18031396

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 3 3 O/O Y V1800432 18031396

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 D1796989 D2706989 SEAL:DUCT:HEAT PIPE:ENTRANCE 3 3 O/O Y V1800432 18031396

BR-C2 D270 201807 D2703079 SERVICE PARTS:DENSITY SENSOR:DEVELOPMENT 0 1 Y V1800432 18031316

BR-C2 D271 201807 D2703079 SERVICE PARTS:DENSITY SENSOR:DEVELOPMENT 0 1 Y V1800432 18031316

BR-C2 D272 201807 D2703079 SERVICE PARTS:DENSITY SENSOR:DEVELOPMENT 0 1 Y V1800432 18031316

BR-P2 M0AA 201807 D2703079 SERVICE PARTS:DENSITY SENSOR:DEVELOPMENT 0 1 Y V1800432 18031316

BR-P2 M0AB 201807 D2703079 SERVICE PARTS:DENSITY SENSOR:DEVELOPMENT 0 1 Y V1800432 18031316

BR-C2 D270 201807 D2705713 D2705716 SERVICE PARTS:PCB:CTL:B-C2ASP_EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800650 18030593



Model Code PCIL
Number

PCIL
Correction Old part number New part

number Description Old Q’ty New Q’ty Int 3DPC Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note Ref NumberECN Number

BR-C2 D270 201808 D1791506 D0BX1506 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1791506 D0BX1506 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1791506 D0BX1506 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D270 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D270 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-C2 D270 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-C2 D271 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-C2 D272 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-C2 D270 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D270 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D270 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-C2 D270 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 136 161 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 136 161 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 136 161 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D271 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D272 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D270 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D271 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D272 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D270 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D271 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D272 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D270 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D271 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D272 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D270 201809 D3B04712 D0A46099 SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:SMALL 1 1 O/O Y V1800389 18030111
BR-C2 D271 201809 D3B04712 D0A46099 SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:SMALL 1 1 O/O Y V1800389 18030111
BR-C2 D272 201809 D3B04712 D0A46099 SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:SMALL 1 1 O/O Y V1800389 18030111
BR-C2 D270 201810 07330608 07330610 BUSHING:DIA6X10 2 2 X/X Y B V1801925 18080183
BR-C2 D271 201810 07330608 07330610 BUSHING:DIA6X10 2 2 X/X Y B V1801925 18080183
BR-C2 D272 201810 07330608 07330610 BUSHING:DIA6X10 2 2 X/X Y B V1801925 18080183
BR-C2 D270 201810 11050489 11050488 HARNESS CLAMP 18 19 X/O Y V1801939 18080345
BR-C2 D271 201810 11050489 11050488 HARNESS CLAMP 18 19 X/O Y V1801939 18080345
BR-C2 D272 201810 11050489 11050488 HARNESS CLAMP 18 19 X/O Y V1801939 18080345
BR-C2 D270 201810 D1792485 D1792432 LED ARRAY:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-C2 D271 201810 D1792485 D1792432 LED ARRAY:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-C2 D272 201810 D1792485 D1792432 LED ARRAY:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-C2 D270 201810 D2706000 D2706001 TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D271 201810 D2706000 D2706001 TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D272 201810 D2706000 D2706001 TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D270 201810 D2702624 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801356
BR-C2 D271 201810 D2702624 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801356
BR-C2 D272 201810 D2702624 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801356
BR-C2 D270 201811 AE012044 AE012048 HEAT ROLLER:DIA39.2 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201811 AE012044 AE012048 HEAT ROLLER:DIA39.2 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201811 AE012044 AE012048 HEAT ROLLER:DIA39.2 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201811 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 36 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-C2 D271 201811 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 36 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-C2 D272 201811 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 36 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-C2 D270 201811 D1792902 D0BX2902 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:UPPER:PEEN 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D271 201811 D1792902 D0BX2902 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:UPPER:PEEN 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800568 18040132



BR-C2 D272 201811 D1792902 D0BX2902 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:UPPER:PEEN 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D270 201811 D2702427 D2702433 SERVICE PARTS:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:C2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-C2 D270 201811 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201811 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201811 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201811 201812 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201811 201812 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201811 201812 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201811 D0BX1069 COVER:MOTOR:USED TONER 0 1 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201811 D0BX1069 COVER:MOTOR:USED TONER 0 1 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201811 D0BX1069 COVER:MOTOR:USED TONER 0 1 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201811 D2702644 STAY:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:ASS'Y 2 1 Y V1801627
BR-C2 D271 201811 D2702644 STAY:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:ASS'Y 2 1 Y V1801627
BR-C2 D272 201811 D2702644 STAY:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:ASS'Y 2 1 Y V1801627
BR-C2 D270 201812 04544008Q 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 1 2 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201812 04544008Q 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 1 2 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201812 04544008Q 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 1 2 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201812 A2943451 D0BX3451 LEVER:TONER BOTTLE:PEEN 2 2 O/O Y V1801928 18051375
BR-C2 D271 201812 A2943451 D0BX3451 LEVER:TONER BOTTLE:PEEN 2 2 O/O Y V1801928 18051375
BR-C2 D272 201812 A2943451 D0BX3451 LEVER:TONER BOTTLE:PEEN 2 2 O/O Y V1801928 18051375
BR-C2 D270 201812 AA161129 AA161177 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:LARGE 1 1 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-C2 D271 201812 AA161129 AA161177 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:LARGE 1 1 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-C2 D272 201812 AA161129 AA161177 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:LARGE 1 1 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-C2 D270 201812 AA161130 AA161178 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:SMALL 2 2 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-C2 D271 201812 AA161130 AA161178 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:SMALL 2 2 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-C2 D272 201812 AA161130 AA161178 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:SMALL 2 2 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-C2 D270 201812 D0746255 D0BX6255 BRUSH ROLLER:TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D271 201812 D0746255 D0BX6255 BRUSH ROLLER:TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D272 201812 D0746255 D0BX6255 BRUSH ROLLER:TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D270 201812 D1794239 D2704239 STRIPPER PLATE:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y B Y V1801925 18080183
BR-C2 D271 201812 D1794239 D2704239 STRIPPER PLATE:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y B Y V1801925 18080183
BR-C2 D272 201812 D1794239 D2704239 STRIPPER PLATE:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y B Y V1801925 18080183
BR-C2 D270 201812 D1795391 D0BX5391 HARNESS:FUSING UNIT:SENSOR:CONNECTING 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201812 D1795391 D0BX5391 HARNESS:FUSING UNIT:SENSOR:CONNECTING 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201812 D1795391 D0BX5391 HARNESS:FUSING UNIT:SENSOR:CONNECTING 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201812 D2701518 D0BX1518 COVER:EXHAUST:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1800972 18051134
BR-C2 D271 201812 D2701518 D0BX1518 COVER:EXHAUST:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1800972 18051134
BR-C2 D272 201812 D2701518 D0BX1518 COVER:EXHAUST:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1800972 18051134
BR-C2 D270 201812 D2701550 D0BX1550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D271 201812 D2701550 D0BX1550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D272 201812 D2701550 D0BX1550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D270 201812 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-C2 D271 201812 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-C2 D272 201812 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-C2 D270 201812 D2704786 D0BX4786 CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:LOWER 1 1 X/O Y V1801929 18051472
BR-C2 D271 201812 D2704786 D0BX4786 CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:LOWER 1 1 X/O Y V1801929 18051472
BR-C2 D272 201812 D2704786 D0BX4786 CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:LOWER 1 1 X/O Y V1801929 18051472
BR-C2 D270 201812 D6831320 D3B01320 HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1802355 18061273
BR-C2 D271 201812 D6831320 D3B01320 HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1802355 18061273
BR-C2 D272 201812 D6831320 D3B01320 HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1802355 18061273
BR-C2 D270 201812 D1791118 SEPARATION PLATE:MAIN:REAR MIDDLE 0 1 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201812 D1791118 SEPARATION PLATE:MAIN:REAR MIDDLE 0 1 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201812 D1791118 SEPARATION PLATE:MAIN:REAR MIDDLE 0 1 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201812 D1795802 HARNESS:OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:DC POLYGON  MIRROR MOTOR 0 1 Y V1802079
BR-C2 D271 201812 D1795802 HARNESS:OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:DC POLYGON  MIRROR MOTOR 0 1 Y V1802079
BR-C2 D272 201812 D1795802 HARNESS:OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:DC POLYGON  MIRROR MOTOR 0 1 Y V1802079
BR-C2 D270 201812 D2702627 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:REAR:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801748
BR-C2 D271 201812 D2702627 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:REAR:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801748
BR-C2 D272 201812 D2702627 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:REAR:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801748
BR-C2 D270 201901 04544008Q 04544006Q TAPPING SCREW:4X6 70 65 X/O Y V1802583 18111408
BR-C2 D271 201901 04544008Q 04544006Q TAPPING SCREW:4X6 70 65 X/O Y V1802583 18111408
BR-C2 D272 201901 04544008Q 04544006Q TAPPING SCREW:4X6 70 65 X/O Y V1802583 18111408
BR-C2 D270 201901 D1794275 D1794285 COVER:FUSING UNIT:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201901 D1794275 D1794285 COVER:FUSING UNIT:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201901 D1794275 D1794285 COVER:FUSING UNIT:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201901 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-C2 D271 201901 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-C2 D272 201901 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-C2 D270 201901 D2706210 D2706211 TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D271 201901 D2706210 D2706211 TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D272 201901 D2706210 D2706211 TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D270 201901 D3553828 D0BX6795 HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1802432 18101535



BR-C2 D271 201901 D3553828 D0BX6795 HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1802432 18101535
BR-C2 D272 201901 D3553828 D0BX6795 HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1802432 18101535
BR-C2 D270 201902 08050089 08050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 14 14 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-C2 D271 201902 08050089 08050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 14 14 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-C2 D272 201902 08050089 08050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 14 14 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-C2 D270 201902 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 29 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-C2 D271 201902 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 29 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-C2 D272 201902 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 29 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-C2 D270 201902 AW140016 AW140026 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-C2 D271 201902 AW140016 AW140026 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-C2 D272 201902 AW140016 AW140026 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-C2 D270 201902 B6522215 D3FF2219 GUIDE:PAPER FEED BELT:FRONT 1 1 O/O Y V1900192 19011059
BR-C2 D271 201902 B6522215 D3FF2219 GUIDE:PAPER FEED BELT:FRONT 1 1 O/O Y V1900192 19011059
BR-C2 D272 201902 B6522215 D3FF2219 GUIDE:PAPER FEED BELT:FRONT 1 1 O/O Y V1900192 19011059
BR-C2 D270 201902 D0746716 D0BX1594 HOLDER:HINGE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:LOWER 1 1 O/O Y V1802493 18110610
BR-C2 D271 201902 D0746716 D0BX1594 HOLDER:HINGE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:LOWER 1 1 O/O Y V1802493 18110610
BR-C2 D272 201902 D0746716 D0BX1594 HOLDER:HINGE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:LOWER 1 1 O/O Y V1802493 18110610
BR-C2 D270 201902 D1797574 D2707574 SHAFT:ARM:UN LOCK 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201902 D1797574 D2707574 SHAFT:ARM:UN LOCK 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201902 D1797574 D2707574 SHAFT:ARM:UN LOCK 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D270 201902 D6831350 D3B01350 HINGE:RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1802355 18061273
BR-C2 D271 201902 D6831350 D3B01350 HINGE:RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1802355 18061273
BR-C2 D272 201902 D6831350 D3B01350 HINGE:RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y V1802355 18061273
BR-C2 D270 201902 B0656589 LEFT SUPPORT PLATE 0 2 Y V1900053
BR-C2 D271 201902 B0656589 LEFT SUPPORT PLATE 0 2 Y V1900053
BR-C2 D272 201902 B0656589 LEFT SUPPORT PLATE 0 2 Y V1900053
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 137 159 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 138 159 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800719 18040952
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AA 201810 07330608 07330610 BUSHING:DIA6X10 2 2 X/X Y B V1801925 18080183
BR-P2 M0AB 201810 07330608 07330610 BUSHING:DIA6X10 2 2 X/X Y B V1801925 18080183
BR-P2 M0AA 201810 11050489 11050488 HARNESS CLAMP 19 19 X/O Y V1801939 18080345
BR-P2 M0AB 201810 11050489 11050488 HARNESS CLAMP 19 19 X/O Y V1801939 18080345
BR-P2 M0AA 201810 D1792485 D1792432 LED ARRAY:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-P2 M0AB 201810 D1792485 D1792432 LED ARRAY:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-P2 M0AA 201810 D2706000 D2706001 TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AB 201810 D2706000 D2706001 TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AA 201810 D2702624 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801356
BR-P2 M0AB 201810 D2702624 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801356
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 AE012044 AE012048 HEAT ROLLER:DIA39.2 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369



BR-P2 M0AB 201811 AE012044 AE012048 HEAT ROLLER:DIA39.2 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 36 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-P2 M0AB 201811 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 36 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 D1792902 D0BX2902 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:UPPER:PEEN 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800568 18040132
BR-P2 M0AB 201811 D1792902 D0BX2902 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:UPPER:PEEN 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800568 18040132
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 D2702427 D2702433 SERVICE PARTS:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:C2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800718 18041241
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201811 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 201812 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201811 201812 D2704017 D2704417 FUSING UNIT:BARON:208V:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 D0BX1069 COVER:MOTOR:USED TONER 0 1 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201811 D0BX1069 COVER:MOTOR:USED TONER 0 1 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201811 D2702644 STAY:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:ASS'Y 2 1 Y V1801627
BR-P2 M0AB 201811 D2702644 STAY:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:ASS'Y 2 1 Y V1801627
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 04544008Q 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 1 2 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 04544008Q 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 1 2 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 A2943451 D0BX3451 LEVER:TONER BOTTLE:PEEN 2 2 O/O Y V1801928 18051375
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 A2943451 D0BX3451 LEVER:TONER BOTTLE:PEEN 2 2 O/O Y V1801928 18051375
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 AA161129 AA161177 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:LARGE 1 1 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 AA161129 AA161177 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:LARGE 1 1 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 AA161130 AA161178 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:SMALL 2 2 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 AA161130 AA161178 CUSHION:BASE:TANDEM LCT:SMALL 2 2 O/O Y V1801075 18051045
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D0746255 D0BX6255 BRUSH ROLLER:TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D0746255 D0BX6255 BRUSH ROLLER:TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y Y V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D1794239 D2704239 STRIPPER PLATE:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y B Y V1801925 18080183
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D1794239 D2704239 STRIPPER PLATE:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y B Y V1801925 18080183
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D1795391 D0BX5391 HARNESS:FUSING UNIT:SENSOR:CONNECTING 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D1795391 D0BX5391 HARNESS:FUSING UNIT:SENSOR:CONNECTING 1 1 X/X Y Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D2701518 D0BX1518 COVER:EXHAUST:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1800972 18051134
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D2701518 D0BX1518 COVER:EXHAUST:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT 1 1 O/O Y V1800972 18051134
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D2701550 D0BX1550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D2701550 D0BX1550 INNER COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D2704786 D0BX4786 CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:LOWER 1 1 X/O Y V1801929 18051472
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D2704786 D0BX4786 CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:LOWER 1 1 X/O Y V1801929 18051472
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D1791118 SEPARATION PLATE:MAIN:REAR MIDDLE 0 1 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D1791118 SEPARATION PLATE:MAIN:REAR MIDDLE 0 1 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D1795802 HARNESS:OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:DC POLYGON  MIRROR MOTOR 0 1 Y V1802079
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D1795802 HARNESS:OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:DC POLYGON  MIRROR MOTOR 0 1 Y V1802079
BR-P2 M0AA 201812 D2702627 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:REAR:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801748
BR-P2 M0AB 201812 D2702627 SIDE PLATE:SHIFT:REGISTRATION:REAR:PEEN 0 1 Y V1801748
BR-P2 M0AA 201901 04544008Q 04544006Q TAPPING SCREW:4X6 70 65 X/O Y V1802583 18111408
BR-P2 M0AB 201901 04544008Q 04544006Q TAPPING SCREW:4X6 70 65 X/O Y V1802583 18111408
BR-P2 M0AA 201901 D1794275 D1794285 COVER:FUSING UNIT:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201901 D1794275 D1794285 COVER:FUSING UNIT:UPPER:ASS'Y 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201901 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-P2 M0AB 201901 D2704552 D2704547 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y 2 2 X/O Y V1800491 18030997
BR-P2 M0AA 201901 D2706210 D2706211 TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AB 201901 D2706210 D2706211 TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AA 201901 D3553828 D0BX6795 HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1802432 18101535
BR-P2 M0AB 201901 D3553828 D0BX6795 HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1802432 18101535
BR-P2 M0AA 201902 08050089 08050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 2 2 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-P2 M0AB 201902 08050089 08050104 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DIA4 2 2 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-P2 M0AA 201902 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 29 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-P2 M0AB 201902 AW020198 GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF 29 29 O/O Y V1801926 18070926
BR-P2 M0AA 201902 AW140016 AW140026 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-P2 M0AB 201902 AW140016 AW140026 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 1 O/O Y V1900190 18121412
BR-P2 M0AA 201902 D0746716 D0BX1594 HOLDER:HINGE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:LOWER 1 1 O/O Y V1802493 18110610
BR-P2 M0AB 201902 D0746716 D0BX1594 HOLDER:HINGE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:LOWER 1 1 O/O Y V1802493 18110610
BR-P2 M0AA 201902 D1797574 D2707574 SHAFT:ARM:UN LOCK 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201902 D1797574 D2707574 SHAFT:ARM:UN LOCK 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201902 B0656589 LEFT SUPPORT PLATE 0 2 Y V1900053
BR-P2 M0AB 201902 B0656589 LEFT SUPPORT PLATE 0 2 Y V1900053
MET-C1k D237 201808 D1494815 M0BW2615 GUIDE PLATE:SEPARATOR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1801023 18020092
BR-C2 D270 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D1792906 D0BX2906 GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOWER:PEEN 1 1 O/O Y V1800568 18040132



BR-C2 D270 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D1797114 D0BX7114 GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:DRIVE 1 1 O/O Y V1800571 18040706
BR-C2 D270 201808 D1791506 D0BX1506 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1791506 D0BX1506 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1791506 D0BX1506 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D270 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D2707545 D2707556 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:DOM:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D270 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D2707546 D2707557 TANDEM LCT:LEFT:NA:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D270 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-C2 D271 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-C2 D272 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D1794055 SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT:PEEN 0 1 Y V1800715
BR-C2 D270 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-C2 D271 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-C2 D272 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-P2 M0AA 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-P2 M0AB 201808 D2605100 SD-CARD:NICE:APPLICATION:ASS'Y 1 0 X/O Y V1801559 18070661
BR-C2 D270 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 11050490 HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 91 89 Y V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 136 161 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D271 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 136 161 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D272 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 136 161 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 137 159 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 04544008Q TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 138 159 Y A V1801821 18050859
BR-C2 D270 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 11050744 CLAMP:F-LWS-0711 3 4 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 03604008N SCREW - M4X8 86 96 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D271 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D272 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 AA143520 SHOULDER SCREW - M3 13 14 O/O Y A V1801680 18051369
BR-C2 D270 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D271 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D272 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D2706230 D0BX6220 SIDE PLATE:TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT:FRONT:ASS'Y 1 1 X/O Y A V1800968 18050646
BR-C2 D270 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D271 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-C2 D272 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800695 18040952
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D2701488 D0BX1488 SUPPORTING PLATE:DOOR:FRONT LEFT:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800719 18040952
BR-C2 D270 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D271 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D272 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D1797512 D0BX7512 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.2 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D270 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D271 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-C2 D272 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D2707531 D0BX7531 COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 1 1 X/X Y A Y V1800719 18041242



BR-C2 D270 201809 D3B04712 D0A46099 SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:SMALL 1 1 O/O Y V1800389 18030111
BR-C2 D271 201809 D3B04712 D0A46099 SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:SMALL 1 1 O/O Y V1800389 18030111
BR-C2 D272 201809 D3B04712 D0A46099 SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:SMALL 1 1 O/O Y V1800389 18030111
MET-C1k D237 201809 AF013006 AF013019 PAD:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1801027 18050247
MET-C1k D237 201809 D1754519 D1754521 DUPLEX UNIT:METIS-C1XYZ:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800649 18071488
BR-C2 D270 201809 D1793310 D2703310 SHAFT:DRIVE:TONER BOTTLE:DIA6 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201809 D1793310 D2703310 SHAFT:DRIVE:TONER BOTTLE:DIA6 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201809 D1793310 D2703310 SHAFT:DRIVE:TONER BOTTLE:DIA6 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D1793310 D2703310 SHAFT:DRIVE:TONER BOTTLE:DIA6 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D1793310 D2703310 SHAFT:DRIVE:TONER BOTTLE:DIA6 2 2 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D270 201809 D1797544 D2707544 SIDE FENCE:TANDEM LCT:LEFT REAR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D271 201809 D1797544 D2707544 SIDE FENCE:TANDEM LCT:LEFT REAR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-C2 D272 201809 D1797544 D2707544 SIDE FENCE:TANDEM LCT:LEFT REAR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AA 201809 D1797544 D2707544 SIDE FENCE:TANDEM LCT:LEFT REAR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
BR-P2 M0AB 201809 D1797544 D2707544 SIDE FENCE:TANDEM LCT:LEFT REAR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1702357 17120124
MET-C1k D237 201809 D1764015 D1764019 FUSING UNIT:TWN:XYZ:SERVICE 1 1 O/O Y V1800060 0
MET-C1k D237 201809 D1764019 D1764023 FUSING UNIT:TWN:XYZ:SERVICE 1 1 O/O Y V1800184 0
MET-C1k D237 201809 D1764007 D1764011 FUSING UNIT:TWN:XYZ:SERVICE 1 1 O/O Y V1400612
MET-C1k D237 201809 D1764011 D1764015 FUSING UNIT:TWN:XYZ:SERVICE 1 1 O/O Y V1600425
MET-C1k D237 201808 D1494815 M0BW2615 GUIDE PLATE:SEPARATOR:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1801023 18020092
MET-C1k D237 201809 AF013006 AF013019 PAD:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE 2 2 O/O Y V1801027 18050247
MET-C1k D237 201809 D1754519 D1754521 DUPLEX UNIT:METIS-C1XYZ:EXP:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1800649 18071488
MET-C1k D237 201810 D1754820 D1754821 MANUAL FEED UNIT:METIS-C1XYZ:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1801710 18071488
MET-C1k D237 201810 D1764019 D1764023 FUSING UNIT:TWN:XYZ:SERVICE 1 1 O/O Y V1800164
MET-C1k D237 201811 AW500040 AW500049 PUSH SWITCH:SW1AG-550 5 5 O/O Y V1801026 18050322
MET-C1k D237 201811 D1496766 D0BQ6766 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:ENGLISH 1 1 O/O Y V1801593 18080092
MET-C1k D237 201901 D1492873 D0BQ2873 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:NO.2:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1801027 18050247
MET-C1k D237 201901 D1495822 BRACKET:POWER SUPPLY UNIT 0 1 Y V1802227
MET-C1k D237 201902 AW010200 AW010147 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR 2 2 O/O Y V1900034
MET-C1k D237 201902 D0892764 GEAR:FEED 1 0 X/X Y B O/O V1900033 18111542
MET-C1k D237 201902 D1492775 D0BQ2777 SHAFT:FEED:ASS'Y 2 2 X/X Y B O/O V1900033 18111542
MET-C1k D237 201902 D1764014 D1764018 FUSING UNIT:EU:XYZ:SERVICE 1 1 O/O Y V1702496
MET-C1k D237 201902 D1776006 D1776007 TRANSFER UNIT:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:XYZ:ASS'Y 1 1 O/O Y V1900009 18111045
MET-C1k D237 201902 G0652767 D0BQ2785 PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:FEED 2 2 O/O Y V1900033 18111542


	PCIL: December 2016
	PCIL: April 2017
	PCIL: May 2017
	PCIL: June 2017
	PCIL: July 2017
	PCIL: August 2017
	PCIL: September 2017
	PCIL: November 2017
	PCIL: December 2017
	PCIL: February 2018
	PCIL: March 2018
	PCIL: April 2018
	PCIL: May 2018
	PCIL: June 2018
	PCIL: July 2018
	PCIL: Aug 2018:Feb 2019

